20000	

FEB. 23. 2005—	3:31PMLEYD	IG VOIT&MAYER		NO. 2	683P. 1
	H	KECUKDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
		PATENTS		P.A	ATENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	•		Conveyance Typ	e	
	(Non-Recordation)		Assignment		
Document ID :	(NON-INECOLUBICON) #		│		
☐ Correction of I			Security Agree	ement	
Reel# Frame #			Change of Nar	ne	
Corrective Dod	cument		Other:		
Reel#	Frame #				
Conveying Party				Execution Date(
James Pinkerton Abolade Gbadegesin		January 31, 2005			
Sanjay Kaniya	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
4. NK Srinivas			February 1, 2005		
5.				January 30, 2005	
6.					
Mark if Additio	nal Names of Conve	ying Parties Attache	d		
Receiving Party					
	Microsoft Corporatio	п			
	One Microsoft Way	1440		**	
	Redmond	WA No. 10		<u>98052</u>	
	City <u>nal Name</u> s of Receiv	State/Cou	ntry	Zip Code	
Correspondent N	ame and Address	ing Fariles Attached	<u> </u>		
oonespongent N	ame and Address				
				Telephone: (815)	963-7661
Leydig, Voit & May	er, Ltd.		Facsimile: (815) 963-7664		
6815 Weaver Road	d, Suite 300		Attorney Docket No. 229028		
Rockford, Illinois 6				_	
Pages Enter	the total number of p	ages of the attached	conveyance docum	ent including any at	tachments: 4
Application Numb	per(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s) #5- Octobrit Mount of (C)	0 NOT SNITED DOTA	Mark if additional r	umbers attached
Pate	atent Application Number Int Application Num	or me Patent Number (Di	ONOTENTER BOTH NE	mpers for the same prop Patent Numbers	<u></u>
11/047,479				ratent Numbers	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1. - 1111		"-	
		•	-		
If this document is	being filed together	with a <i>new</i> Patent Ap	plication, enter the	date the patent	Month Day Year
application was sig	ined by the first name	ed executing invento	<u>r</u>	·	
Patent Cooperation		,			
Enter PCT applicat	tion number <i>only if</i> a	U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not be	en assigned.	i		- <u>-</u>	
			PČT	PCT	PCT
Number of Proper			Entartha t	otal pumbas of sees	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved: 1 Fee Amount				erties involved; i	
			Fee Amount for Pro	nerties Listed (37 CF	ER 3.41\); \$40.00
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Method of Payment:					11 3.41/. 340.00
☐ Enclosed is a check in the amount of					
☐ Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 (was already authorized through Utility Transmittal).					
Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: 🛛 Yes 🔲 No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a					
true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Kevin L. Wingate			2 5	February 23, 2005	
Name of Per	rson Signing	Signature		Date	

PATENT

REEL: 015773 FRAME: 0461

· ...

M\$ Docket No. 301009.16 (OC Docket No. 229028)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

·
I/WE, James Pinkerton, Abolade Gbadegesin, Sanjay Kaniyar and NK Srinivas ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "METHOD TO SYNCHRONIZE AND UPLOAD AN OFFLOADED NETWORK STACK CONNECTION WITH A NETWORK STACK"
("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Leydig, Volt & Mayer, Ltd., Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900, 180 North Stetson Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60601–6780, who are
associated with customer number 38887, to insert here in
parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/047,479 , filed January 31, 2005
this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on and was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently herewith;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DENVATIVES).
1/31/05
DATE James Pinkerton
Feb 1, 2005
DATE Abolade Gbadegesin

PATENT

REEL: 015773 FRAME: 0462

2/1/05	M\$ Docket No. 301009.16	
DATE	(OC Docket No. 229028) Sanjay Kahiyar	
DATE	NK Srinivas	

Page 2 of 2

1130105

DATE

DATE

MS Docket No. 301009.16 (OC Docket No. 229028)

Sanjay Kapiyar

NK Srinivas

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015773 FRAME: 0464